Form PTO-1584 RE (1-31-92	-		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
03127100			
To the Honora Please record the	a 10133 e attached original	.dem document(s) or copy	arks: thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):
Vitali Verin Youri Popowski Michael Schwager Cirillo Ghielmetti	٩	Name: <u>SciMed Life S</u>	vstems Inc. 🖻
]	Internal Address:	0000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes = X No			-3 PH
 Nature of conveyance: X AssignmentMerger 	ç	Name: <u>SciMed Life Systems Inc.</u> Internal Address:	
_ Security Agreement Change _ Other	of Name	City: <u>Maple Grove</u>	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: _ <u>February 25, March 6</u>	. 17. 2000	Additional n	ame(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be m			wher of applications and patent:
Concerning document should be in			e (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Name: <u>CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, L</u>		X Enclosed o Autho	rized to be charged to deposit account
Address: 331 Second Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55401	Suite 895	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>50-0413</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
26/2000 DNGUYEN 00000271 09391433			
C:581 (40.00 DP)	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel is a true copy of the original documen Robert E. Atkinson	isf the ferrogoing in		
	nt	frontiation is true a	nd correct and any attached cop $\frac{3/27/00}{3}$
Name of Person Signing		from is true a	nd correct and any attached cop <u> </u>
	signature	fra, No.	nd correct and any attached cop

PATENT REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vitali Verin residing at 3, Rue de la Prairie, 1202 Genev, a Switzerland, Youri Popowski, residing at 16, Rue Michel Servet, 1206 Geneva, Switzerland, Michael Schwager residing at Hegifeldstrasse 9, CH-8404, Winterthur, Switzerland and Cirillo Ghielmetti residing at 48 Gaselstrasse, 3098 Schliern B. Koniz, Switzerland have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled CATHETER FOR INTRALUMINAL TREATMENT OF A VESSEL SEGMENT WITH IONIZING RADIATION of even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, *SciMed Life Systems, Inc.*, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of *Minnesota*, and having a business address of *One SciMed Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311* is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said *SciMed Life Systems, Inc.*, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to said *SciMed Life Systems, Inc.*, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any other documents, and will communicate to said *SciMed Life Systems, Inc.*, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in *SciMed Life Systems, Inc.*, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we, Vitali Verin, Youri Popowski, Michael Schwager and Cirillo Ghielmetti, covenant and agree with said *SciMed Life Systems, Inc.* its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

PATENT REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0102

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we, have hereunto set our hands as follows:

Vitali Verin Witnessed by: Signature of Witness Youri Popowski Witnessed by: Bell Signature of Witness (····· Michael Schwager Witnessed by: Signature of Witness

Cirillo Ghielmetti

Witnessed by:

C. Johnell'

Signature of Witness

Date 25.02.2000

POPOWSKi GEORG YOUR Printed name of Witness

Date 25/02/2000

VitaLi Verin

Printed name of Witness

Date 06/03/00

RAINER AMANN

Printed name of Witness

Date 17/03/2000

Classia Schnelli Printed name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 03/27/2000